# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7415271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHI FANG	02/07/2022
HENGYI HU	02/07/2022
JIE ZHUANG	02/07/2022
HAIZHOU ZHU	02/07/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEIJING BYTEDANCE NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM B-0035, 2/F, NO.3 BUILDING
Internal Address:	NO.30, SHIXING ROAD, SHIJINGSHAN DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100041

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17753296

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** patentdocket@arentfox.com,brianna.nesmith@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENTFOX SCHIFF LLP
Address Line 1: 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121-1714

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042915.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIANNA NESMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Brianna Nesmith/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2022

**Total Attachments: 16** 

source=042915\_00003\_Executed\_Combined\_DecAssign\_asfiled\_July\_5\_2022#page1.tif source=042915\_00003\_Executed\_Combined\_DecAssign\_asfiled\_July\_5\_2022#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 060397 FRAME: 0161

507368348

	source=042915_00003_Executed_Combined_DecAssign_asfiled_July_5_2022#page3.tif
	source=042915_00003_Executed_Combined_DecAssign_asfiled_July_5_2022#page4.tif
	source=042915_00003_Executed_Combined_DecAssign_asfiled_July_5_2022#page5.tif
	source=042915_00003_Executed_Combined_DecAssign_asfiled_July_5_2022#page6.tif
	source=042915_00003_Executed_Combined_DecAssign_asfiled_July_5_2022#page7.tif
	source=042915_00003_Executed_Combined_DecAssign_asfiled_July_5_2022#page8.tif
	source=042915_00003_Executed_Combined_DecAssign_asfiled_July_5_2022#page9.tif
	source=042915_00003_Executed_Combined_DecAssign_asfiled_July_5_2022#page10.tif
	source=042915_00003_Executed_Combined_DecAssign_asfiled_July_5_2022#page11.tif
	source=042915_00003_Executed_Combined_DecAssign_asfiled_July_5_2022#page12.tif
	source=042915_00003_Executed_Combined_DecAssign_asfiled_July_5_2022#page13.tif
	source=042915_00003_Executed_Combined_DecAssign_asfiled_July_5_2022#page14.tif
	source=042915_00003_Executed_Combined_DecAssign_asfiled_July_5_2022#page15.tif
ı	source=042915_00003_Executed_Combined_DecAssign_asfiled_July_5_2022#page16.tif

PATENT REEL: 060397 FRAME: 0162

Application No.:
Docket No.:

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Assignor(s):

Chi FANG

## Address:

Jinritoutiao Post office, China Satellite Communications Tower No.63, Zhichun Road, Haidian District Beijing, 100190 P. R. China

### COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

### COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OPERATING USER INTERFACE, ELECTRONIC DEVICE, AND STORAGE MEDIUM
INTERFACE, ELECTRONIC DEVICE, AND STORAGE MEDIUM

As the below named inventor(s), I/we declare that:

This combined declaration and assignment is directed to:

the attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number PCT/CN2020/109452,

filed August 17, 2020.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

**Notice to Inventor(s):** A person may not execute this declaration unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

Application	No.	
Docket No.:		

Chi FANG
Printed Name in English
一方义
Inventor's Signature
2022.02.07
Date
**************************************
The foregoing Combined Declaration and Assignment covers patent application number
filed on,
Name of Attorney:
Registration No.:
Date of Insertion:

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

**ASSIGNMENT** 

### COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

### COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

As the below named inventor(s), I/we declare that:

This combined declaration and assignment is directed to:

☐ the attached application, or
☐ United States application or PCT international application number

PCT/CN2020/109452,

filed <u>August 17, 2020</u>.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

**Notice to Inventor(s):** A person may not execute this declaration unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

Application	No.
Docket No.:	

Hengyi HU
Printed Name in English
式分 中屋 — Inventor's Signature
2022. 2, 7
Date
****************
The foregoing Combined Declaration and Assignment covers patent application number
filed on
Name of Attorney:
Registration No.:
Date of Insertion:

Page 4 of 4

Application No.:
Docket No.:

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Assignor(s):

Jie ZHUANG

## Address:

Jinritoutiao Post office, China Satellite Communications Tower No.63, Zhichun Road, Haidian District Beijing, 100190 P. R. China

### COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

### COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OPERATING USER INTERFACE, ELECTRONIC DEVICE, AND STORAGE MEDIUM
	INTERITAGE, ELECTRONIC DE VICE, AND CTOTIAGE MEDICINI

As the below named inventor(s), I/we declare that:

This combined declaration and assignment is directed to:

the attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application number PCT/CN2020/109452,

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

filed August 17, 2020.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

**Notice to Inventor(s):** A person may not execute this declaration unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

Applica	ition	No.:
Docket	No.:	

lie Zhuang Printed Name in English				
上大 Inventoris Signature				
Inventor Signature				
2022.2.7				
Date				
The foregoing Combined, filed on	Declaration an			
	Registi	of Attorney: ration No.: f Insertion:		

Application No.:
Docket No.:

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Assignor(s):

Haizhou ZHU

## Address:

Jinritoutiao Post office, China Satellite Communications Tower No.63, Zhichun Road, Haidian District Beijing, 100190 P. R. China

### COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

### COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

☐ United States application or PCT international application number

PCT/CN2020/109452,

filed August 17, 2020.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

**Notice to Inventor(s):** A person may not execute this declaration unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Haizhou ZHU Printed Name in English Inventor's Signature
**************************************
The foregoing Combined Declaration and Assignment covers patent application number, filed on
Name of Attorney: Registration No.:

Date of Insertion:

Page 4 of 4

Application No.: